VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Sorted on best lap time

Group 1

G1-TT Clockwise

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:53

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

I
_

3/16/2025.14:00
_ B

Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm InLap City/State Group
1 51 George Wright 8P 1959 Chevrolet Corvette White 1:34.569 9  Spring Branch TX 1
2 74 Ricardo Price BP-H 1964 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 1:34.612 8  Granbury TX 1
3 303 John Marks AP 1970 Dodge Challenger Green 1:34.727 13 Warrensburg MO 1
4 Keith Davidson AS 1962 Ford Falcon White 1:36.560 11 Golden CO 1
5 5 Scott Young FIA 1962 Jaguar XKE coupe Red 1:39.086 3 BrokenArrow OK 1
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1-TT Clockwise 3/16/2025-14:00 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:53
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 1:40.641 +1.555 14:59:39.154
(51) George Wright 3 1:39.086 15:01:18.240
1 1:42.259 +7.690 1457:50678 4 1:40.190 +1.104 15:02:58.430
2 1:38.052 +3.483 14:59:28.730 5 1:40.831 +1.745 15:04:39.261
3 1:37.750 +3.181 15:01:06.480 6 1:39.607 +0.521 15:06:18.868
4 1:37.361 +2.792 15:02:43.841 7 1:40.774 +1.683 15:07:59.642
5 1:38.305 +3.736 15:04:22.146 8 1:40.939 +1.853 15:09:40.581
6 1:36.061 +1.492 15:05:58.207 9 1:40.534 +1.448 15:11:21.115
7 1:35.807 +1.238 15:07:34.014 10 1:41.623 +2.537 15:13:02.738
8 1:35.076 +0.507 15:09:09.090 11 1:41.693 +2.607 15:14:44.431
9 1:34.569 15:10:43.659 12 1:41.458 +2.372 15:16:25.889
10 1:37.944 +3.375 15:12:21.603 13 1:39.393 +0.307 15:18:05.282
11 1:34.887 +0.318 15:13:56.490
p12 1:40.340 +5.771 15:15:36.830
(74) Ricardo Price
1 1:42.291 +7.679 14.57:49.749
2 1:37.967 +3.355 14:59:27.716
3 1:37.926 +3.314 15:01:05.642
4 1:37.423 +2.811 15:02:43.065
5 1:38.335 +3.723 15:04:21.400
6 1:35.996 +1.384 15:05:57.396
7 1:35.850 +1.238 15:07:33.246
8 1:34.612 15:09:07.858
9 1:34.640 +0.028 15:10:42.498
10 1:34.991 +0.379 15:12:17.489
11 1:37.639 +3.027 15:13:55.128
12 1:35.760 +1.148 15:15:30.888
13 1:40.864 +6.252 15:17:11.752
(303) John Marks
1 1:42677 +7.950 14557:57.163
2 1:39.740 +5.013 14:59:36.903
3 1:39.085 +4.358 15:01:15.988
4 1:38.271 +3.544 15:02:54.259
5 1:36.826 +2.099 15:04:31.085
6 1:35.356 +0.629 15:06:06.441
7 1:37.466 +2.739 15:07:43.907
8 1:37.503 +2.776 15:09:21.410
9 1:35.997 +1.270 15:10:57.407
10 1:36.616 +1.889 15:12:34.023
11 1:35.749 +1.022 15:14:00.772
12 1:34.777 +0.050 15:15:44.549
13 1:34.727 15:17:19.276
(1) Keith Davidson
1 2:02.110 +25.550 14:58:23.343
2 1:55.322 +18.762 15:00:18.665
3 1:51.352 +14792 15:02:10.017
4 1:43.791 +7.231 15:03:53.808
5 1:40.526 +3.966 15:05:34.334
6 1:40517 +3.957 15:07:14.851
7 1:40.844 +4.284 15:08:55.695
8 1:40.109 +3.549 15:10:35.804
9 1:40.225 +3.665 15:12:16.029
10 1:43219 +6.659 15:13:59.248
11 1:36.560 15:15:35.808
12 1:37.729 +1.169 15:17:13537
(5) Scott Young
1 1:43.465 +4.379 14:57:58513
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

19th Annual Mike Stephens Classic

Group 1 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1-TT Clockwise 3/16/2025.14:00 .
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:53:53

Competitors Laps

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 T4 74
51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 303

303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 5

5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ricardo Price (74)

George Wright (51)
John Marks (303)

Scott Young (5)
Keith Davidson (1)
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